	)	
Carl to all the	কামলা	`বি <b>শ্ব</b> বিদ্যালয়
( (Past 14))*)	<b>ب</b> الم	
S. L. J.S.	কোটব	াড়ী, কুমিল্লা-৩৫০৬

**কোটবাড়ী, কুমিল্লা-৩৫০৬** ফোন নং ০২৩৩৪৪১১১২২-২৫

## Invitation for Tender

Tender ID	Description of works	Tender Publication	Tender Opening	
No.		(Date & Time)	(date & time)	
Tender ID:	Purchase of Brand new Furniture for VC office at	22-Feb-2024 13:00	10-Mar-2024	
953295	comilla university.		14:30	
Tender ID:	Repair of 1000 KVA transformer, HT panel, LT panel,	22-Feb-2024 11:30	10-Mar-2024	
953267	PFI panel of Sub-Station and installation of 11 KV drop		12:00	
	out fuse in external electrical pole of Comilla			
	University.			
Tender ID:	Supply, fitting & fixing, installation of lightning arrester	22-Feb-2024 11:00	10-Mar-2024	
953265	and Earting in various building of Comilla University.		12:30	
Tender ID:	Supply, fittings & fixing, installation three phase energy	22-Feb-2024 12:00	10-Mar-2024	
953264	meter to MDB and single phase energy meter to SDB of		14:30	
	various buildings at Comilla University.			
Tender ID:	Construction of connecting BFS Road Academic-4 to	22-Feb-2024 13:00	10-Mar-2024	
950782	Mosque with R.C.C stair case at Comilla University.		15:15	
Tender ID:	Interior works of media lab for journalism department	22-Feb-2024 12:00	10-Mar-2024	
950357	of comilla university.		14:00	
Tender ID:	Repairing electrical works for various buildings of	22-Feb-2024 12:00	10-Mar-2024	
949754	Comilla University.		14:45	
This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard				
copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal				
(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National				
e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches within the mentioned				
time in tender notice. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal and				
from e-GP help desk ( <u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u> ).				
			Signed/-	
(Engr. S.M. Shahidul Hasan)				
Superintending Engineer				

Superintending Engineer Comilla University, Cumilla.